

Washoe County

1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512

Legislation Details

File #: TMP-2783 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Grant Status: Miscellaneous

File created: 11/19/2018 In control: Community Services Department

On agenda: 12/11/2018 Final action:

Title: Recommendation to accept the William N. Pennington Foundation grant [in the amount of \$447,715

with a Washoe County cash match in the amount of \$25,000] and approve the Grant Agreement with grant period of one year from notice to proceed; and authorize the Community Services Department Director to sign the Grant Agreement, reports, and any subsequent documents related to the grant on behalf of the County; and direct the Comptroller's Office to make the necessary budget amendments.

Community Services. (Commission District 2.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 12-11-18 - Staff Report - Pennington Grant acceptance, 2. BCC 12-11-18 - Letter of Grant

Award - Pennington Foundation Grant Agreement, 3. BCC 12-11-18 - Pennington Foundation Grant

Agreement

Date Ver. Action By Action Result